65949

сн \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philippe Delire	03/19/2000
Bruno Laurent	03/19/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meritor Light Vehicle Systems - France	
Street Address:	105, route d'Orleans, B.P. 28	
City:	Sully Sur Loire	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	45600	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6594955

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-988-8360

Email: aspaulding@cgolaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karin H. Butchko

Address Line 1: 400 West Maple Road, Suite 350
Address Line 2: Carlson, Gaskey & Olds, P.C.
Address Line 4: Birmingham, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60130-2700

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karin H. Butchko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 6-29-06#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017846 FRAME: 0727

UTILITY SOLEJJOINT - WORLD

and

ASSIGNMENT

<pre>1/ DELIRE Philippe - 2/ LAURE WHEREAS,</pre>	, whose	post office addresses a	ippear below (h	ereinafter referred to as leguipment module
Assignor), have invented certain new and useful in removable insert in the trim pa	anel".			
(hereinafter referred to as THE INVENTION) for which Serial Number;	1 an application for Un	ited States Letters Patent	; was filed on	•
WHEREAS, MERITOR LIGHT VEI whose post office address is 105, route d (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous cand throughout the world;	10-14 D D) 28 <u> </u>	JLLY SUR LO in and to the sa	OIRE (France) ame in the United States
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valua presents do sell, assign and transfer until said As throughout the United States of America, includicontinuation-in-part and reissue of said application including the right to apply for patents and inver ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Paris International right, title and interest in and to any and all patent inventor certificates which may be granted through	ng any and all United ; and the entire right, and the entire right, and the certificates in restance of convention and all offices, patents of addition,	gnt, title and interest in d States Letters Patent title and interest in and spect thereof and to clather available internations, utility models, patents	granted on any to said invention im priority pure	y division, continuation, on throughout the world, suant to rights accorded and treaties; and the entire
ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execut and maintenance of said application or any other countries for said invention, including additional do all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request do or control, and to provide further assurances and to of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall	r patent application(s) ocuments that may be roo agrees, without furticuments and information estimony on behalf of any patent application extend to ASSIGNOR'S	required to affirm the rig ther consideration and a on concerning the invent ASSIGNEE that lawfully on or patent encompass s heirs, executors, admin	hts of ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S conthat are with may be required within the tonistrators and ot	in and to said invention, expense, to identify and in ASSIGNOR'S possession d of ASSIGNOR in respect erms of this instrument, her legal representatives.
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal repres be granted, as fully and entirely as the same wou	e right, title and intere entatives and successo ld have been held by	est in and to the same, it ors, to the full end of the ASSIGNOR had this assi	term for which	such Letters Paterr may
PHILIPPE DELIRE IR. LES NOUIS/ LA BELLE ALLIANCE F-72170 BEAUMONT S/S	M= 9815	840	Signature \\	1/3/h000
		ss.		(Novarcianon prejerred but not required)
Bruno LAMENT 13 hr ru Santinier de Sain F- 22 520 BINIC	nt fourn	13/3	Signature 1 2000 Date	
		-ss. -		(Novarzunum prejerred bus not required)

RECORDED: 06/29/2006

PATENT REEL: 017846 FRAME: 0728